



Concrete Improvements - Rio Salado South Bank Multi-Use Path (MUP) - East Extension

Project No. 6005241K

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS	DESERT SERVICES INTERNATIONA L INC	SCHOLZ CONTRACTING, LLC	BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION
			S	Unit Cost Total Cost				
1	Construction Survey, Layout and Record Drawings	1	LS	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$7,963.00 \$7,963.00
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$29,839.00 \$29,839.00
3	Traffic Control Allowance	1	AL	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
4	Landscape Restoration Allowance	1	AL	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
5	Concrete Allowance	1	AL	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
6	Utility Permit Allowance	1	AL	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
7	Potholing Allowance	1	AL	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$16,738.00 \$16,738.00
9	Sawcut and Remove Existing Sidewalk	3078	SF	\$4.00 \$12,312.00	\$5.00 \$15,390.00	\$4.25 \$13,081.50	\$9.00 \$27,702.00	\$10.00 \$30,780.00
10	Structural Excavation	296	CY	\$50.00 \$14,800.00	\$40.00 \$11,840.00	\$16.00 \$4,736.00	\$30.00 \$8,880.00	\$70.16 \$20,767.36
11	Structural Backfill	67	CY	\$75.00 \$5,025.00	\$25.00 \$1,675.00	\$150.00 \$10,050.00	\$70.00 \$4,690.00	\$99.00 \$6,633.00

12	Aggregate Base Course	111	CY	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$105.00	\$85.00	\$150.00
				\$2,220.00	\$2,775.00	\$11,655.00	\$9,435.00	\$16,650.00
13	Structural Concrete	97	CY	\$650.00	\$160.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	\$1,038.97
				\$63,050.00	\$15,520.00	\$43,650.00	\$53,350.00	\$100,780.09
14	Steel Reinforcing	8220	LB	\$1.25	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$5.23
				\$10,275.00	\$32,880.00	\$24,660.00	\$26,715.00	\$42,990.60
15	Drilled Shafts	32	EA	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,603.54
				\$64,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$128,000.00	\$51,313.28
16	Remove and Reset Existing Light Poles, Fixtures, and Foundations	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,444.40
				\$4,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,888.80
			Total Base Bid:	\$241,182.00	\$181,080.00	\$182,232.50	\$339,272.00	\$367,843.13